
Packard. Shannon E eTR NAVFAC SW 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Aycock.Mary@epamail.epa.gov 
Saturday, June 27,20099:19 AM 
Smits, Marc P CIV NAVFAC SW 

M60050_004633 
MCAS EL TORO 
SSIC NO. 509O.3.A 

Cc: Arnold, Content P CIV NAVFAC SW; Ricks.James@epamail.epa.gov; Callian, James T CIV 
OASN (I&E), BRAC PMO West 

Subject: Re: Draft Final Fact Sheet for IRP Sites 3 and 5 - MCAS EI Toro:APPROVED 

Attachments: EI Toro Sites 3 and 5 Fact SheeCDraftFinal.pdf 

EI Toro Sites 3 and 
5 Fact She ... 

Dear Marc: 

EPA is in receipt of the referenced Fact Sheet and we have no further comments. 

Therefore, the document is hereby approved by EPA. Please contact me if you have 
questions. 

The e-mail should serve as the formal EPA correspondence for the approval. 

Mary T. Aycock 
Superfund Remedial Project Manager 
US Environmental Protection Agency 
75 Hawthorne Street (SFD-8-2) 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: ( 415 ) 972 - 3 2 8 9 
FAX: (415) 947-3528 

"Smits, Marc P CIV NAVFAC SW" <marc.smits@navy.mil> 

06/18/2009 05:03 PM To 
Mary Aycock/R9/USEPA/US@EPA 
cc 
"Callian, James T CIV OASN (I&E) , BRAC PMO West" <james.callian@navy.mil>, "Arnold, 
Content P CIV NAVFAC SW" <content.arnold@navy.mil>, James Ricks/R9/USEPA/US@EPA 
Subject 
Draft Final Fact Sheet for IRP Sites 3 and 5 - MCAS El Toro 

Mary-

Attached is a copy of the Draft Final Fact Sheet for IRP Sites 3 and 5 to describe the 
upcoming fieldwork to cap the two landfills at MCAS El Toro. DTSC and RWQCB have provided 
no comment/comments incorporated e-mails on the Draft Final Fact Sheet. Rich Muza 
reviewed the Draft Fact Sheet and did not have any comments on the document (see attached 
e-mail). Please review the Draft Final Fact Sheet and provide comments, if any, so we can 
proceed with the Final Fact Sheet (scheduled to be issued in July 2009). I appreciate 
your assistance in advance. 

Thanks-

Marc P. Smits PE 
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Remedial Project Manager 
Base Realignment and Closure 
Program Management Office West 
Marine Corps Team 
619-532-0793 

----- Message from <Muza.Richard@epamail.epa.gov> on Thu, 18 Dec 2008 11:05:28 -0700 ----­
To: 
"Theroux, Debra M CIV OASN \(I&E\) BRAC PMO West" <debra.theroux@navy.mil> 
cc: 
<QThan@dtsc.ca.gov>, <jbroderick@waterboards.ca.gov>, "Arnold, Content P CIV NAVFAC SW" 
<content.arnold@navy.mil>, "Smits, Marc P CIV NAVFAC SW" <marc.smits@navy.mil> 
Subject: 
MCAS El Toro Fact Sheet 

Deb 

EPA has completed its review of the Draft Fact Sheet for closure of 
inactive landfills (Sites 3 & 5) and no comments on this document. 

THANKS! 

Rich 

Rich Muza 
Remedial Project Manager 
U.S. EPA Region 9, SFD-8-1 
75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
415-972-3349 
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